r!. "
READ INSTRYCTIONS'CAREFULLY
BEFORBPROCEEDING FEDllRALCOMMUNI~~~Pij.,
REMl'I'IANCE'\.A\),,~l;f~E. ru'\.t: CO?',i fJ~~' ~'~:,~ ~
PORM.159 -. .' ".,'
Approved by OMB
30t'nJ)589
hgeNo~ or,3

(27A) TOTALFEE
(29A) FCC CODE 2
(24B) PAYMENT TYPE CODE
(27B) TOTAL FEE
(29B) FCC CODE 2
(24C) PAYMENT TYPE CODE
(27C) TOTALFEE
(29C) FCC CODE 2
(24D) PAYMENT TYPE CODE
(27D) TOTALFEE
(29D) FCC CODE 2
~4E)PAYMENTTYPECODE
(27E) TOTALFBE
(29E) FCC CODE 2
~4F)PAYMENTTYPBCODB
(27F) TOTAL FBB
(29F) FCC CODB 2
(25D) QUANTITY
(25F) QUANTITY
SEE PUBLIC BURDEN ON REVEiUlE FCC llPRM 159-C , JULY2005
,----------------- -- -- -------- --- - --- -
I : ". ~ ~
Qwest.
Spirit of Service™
December.5, 2007
VIA UPS
Federal Communications Commission
% Mellon Bank Client Service Center
Room 670
500 Ross Street
Pittsburgh,P1\ 15262-0001
Attn: FCC Module Supervisor
P.O. Box 358140
-. - I"·' -
Qwest :
1801 Caiifomia Street, 10t!1 Floor ... '
Denver, Colorado 80202
Phone 303-383-6653"' . ,,-
Facsimile 303·896·1107 '
Daphne E. Butler
Senior Attornev
Re: Qwest Corporation and Iowa Telecommunications Services, Inc.,
d/b/a Iowa Telecom Joint Petition for Expedited Waiver
In connection with Lockbox number 358140, enclosed with this letter for filing with the
Federal Communications Commission is Qwest Corporation's and Iowa Telecommunications
Services, Inc., d/b/a Iowa Telecom's Joint Petition for Expedited Waiver. Also included is a
completed Remittance 1\dvice FCC Form 159; this form includes a check to cover the petition
processmg fee ($7,365.00) associated with this submission. See, 47 C.F.R. § 1.1105(4)(b).
Finally, enclosed is an extra copy ofthe first page of the Petition, which has been marked
,~"copy," which is expressly provided to be stamped as received and returned to the undersigned in
the enclosed,stamped, self-addressed envelope.
Thank you for your assistance with this matter, and please do not hesitate to call me at the
'above telephone number should there be any questions concerning this correspondence.
Sincerely,
[j/J F~
Dap;Je~er
Enclosures
, ..'
Before the
"FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
Washington, DC 20554
In the Matter of
QWEST CORPORATION
and IOWA TELECOMMUNICATIONS
SERVICES, INC., d/b/a IOWA TELECOM
Joint Petition for Waiver of the Definition
o("Study Area" Contained in Part 36,
Appendix-Glossary of the Commission's
Rules
)
) CL (J
) we Docket No.1 ~ - <fs
)